The 25th Annual Golf Tournament In Memory Of C.W. "Woody" Rushing

to benefit

The Rushing Family Trust

October 9, 2023

Kimbeland Country Club Jackson, Missouri

3 Ways to Register

1. Mail your registration form and fees via check in advance.

2. Mail your registration form or call us with your player information. Registration fees can be paid the day of the tournament via check or cash.

3. Register and pay online (card processing fees will apply).

Register online at www.rushingmarine.com/golf/

Directions



Take I-55 to Exit 99 to Highway 61 North Go straight approximately 2 miles and turn left on Kimbeland Drive (first street past Burger King)

Registration Information

Entry form and registration fee must be returned to Rushing Marine no later than October 2, 2023.

A limited number of teams are available. Slots will be filled on a first come, first served basis.

Single entrants will be placed in a team on the day of the tournament.

Registration fees include greens fees, cart fees, goody bag, beverages, and lunch.

Tournament contingent on CDC, Missouri, and Cape Girardeau County COVID guidance. Please monitor www.rushingmarine.com/golf/ for any changes.

Refund Policy

Out of an abundance of caution and in deference to constantly changing travel concerns, a full refund of registration fees is available upon request if you must withdraw from the tournament.

In the event of severe weather after the tournament has begun, proceeds will continue to benefit the Rushing Family Trust.

About Our Tournament

The 25th Annual Golf Tournament in memory of Captain C.W. "Woody" Rushing will be held on Monday, October 9, 2023 at Kimbeland Country Club in Jackson, Missouri.

All proceeds from the tournament will benefit The Rushing Family Trust. With your help, over the last 24 years we have donated over \$279,000 to both local and national charities.

Please visit www.rushingmarine.com/golf to view a listing of organizations that have received donations from The Rushing Family Trust.

Games and Prizes

Flights	
First, second and third place prizes for each f	light

Hole in One You could win a cash prize!

The Longest Drive Separate divisions for ladies and men

The Closest to the Pin Separate divisions for ladies and men

Circle on the Green Proceeds will benefit charity

Putting Challenge Proceeds will benefit charity

Skins and Mulligans Both skins and mulligans will be available

(Flights and prizes will be determined based on the number of participants.)

Ouestions?

If you have any questions, please contact Todd Rushing or Cassie Koenig at (573) 243-8504 or send emails to cassie@rushingmarine.com

Monday, October 9, 2023 8:00 a.m. Registration 10:00 a.m. Shotgun Start 11:30 a.m. Lunch (served on the course) Presentation of Awards and 4:30 p.m. Dinner (approximate time) **Participation Levels Tournament Sponsor** \$1000 (1) 4 player team Prominent signage at Registration and Club House **Team Sponsor** \$690 (1) 4 player team Hole sponsorship Cart sponsorship Four Person Team \$500 (1) 4 player team **Hole Sponsor** \$150 On course hole signage \$125 **Single Entrant** 1 player \$65 **Cart Sponsor** Signage on one cart Skins (Optional) \$20 May be purchased by 4 player teams only* Mulligans (Optional) \$20 May be purchased by 4 player teams only*

Tournament Schedule

*Skins and mulligans can be purchased in advance by teams only, however they will also be available to any single entrants and/or teams who wish to purchase them on the day of the tournament.

Entry form and registration fee must be returned to Rushing Marine no later than October 2, 2023.

25th Annual "Captain Woody" Tournament **Registration Form**

	Contact/Player 1 Name
1	Address
	City, State, Zip
	Phone, Email
	Player 2 Name
2	Address
	City, State, Zip
	Phone, Email
	Player 3 Name
3	Address
	City, State, Zip
	Phone, Email
	Player 4 Name
4	Address
	City, State, Zip
	Phone, Email

Participation Level

— -

Tournament Sponsor	\$1	1000
Team Sponsor	\$	690
Four Person Team	\$	500
Hole Sponsor	\$	150
Single Entrant	\$	125
Cart Sponsor	\$	65
Skins (Optional)	\$	20
Mulligans (Optional)	\$	20

Return To:

The Rushing Family Trust P.O. Box 440 lackson, MO 63755

Make checks payable to: The Rushing Family Trust